
SERVICE PAYMENT RATE
Personal Assistance Services - per hour $11.66 
Day Habilitation/Prevocational Services/ Residential Habilitation 
(less than 24 hours) - per hour $13.85 
Supported Employment - per hour $23.52 
Registered Nurse (RN) - per hour $43.39 
Specialized RN - per hour $49.90 
Licensed Vocational Nurse (LVN) - per hour $29.69 
Specialized LVN - per hour $34.14 
Physical Therapy (PT) - per hour $66.88 
Occupational Therapy (OT) - per hour $63.53 
Speech Pathology (SP) - per hour $62.44 
Audiology - per hour $62.44 
Psychological Counseling - per hour $71.62 
Social Work - per hour $46.87 
Behavioral Communication - per hour $71.62 
Orientation/Mobility Specialist - per hour $40.57 
Dietary Services - per hour $49.60 
Intervenor - per hour $13.85 
Independent Advocacy - per hour $13.85 
Pre-enrollment assessment - per assessment $157.21 
In-Home Respite Care - per day $238.60 
Transition Assistance Services - one time $158.28 

   AL/Single Occupancy Apartment $50.20 
   AL/Double Occupancy Apartment $43.21 
   Residential Care - Non-Apartment $24.65 

   AL/Single Occupancy Apartment $69.52 
   AL/Double Occupancy Apartment $62.53 
   Residential Care - Non-Apartment $44.07 

   Level I $19.19 
   Level II $33.10 
   Level III $67.20 

PAYMENT RATES
EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 2009

Consolidated Waiver Program
2009 Payment Rates

Assisted Living/Residential Care (AL/RC) - per day:

Assisted Living/Residential Care Out-of-Home Respite per day:

Adult Foster Care (AFC) - per day



   Level I $33.28 
   Level II $47.19 
   Level III $81.30 

   Intermittent $87.97 
   Limited $96.52 
   Extensive $108.77 
   Pervasive $129.56 

   Intermittent $44.79 
   Limited $48.25 
   Extensive $65.60 
   Pervasive $89.88 
   

Other Out-of-Home Respite - various units of service:  Hospital, 
Nursing Facility, ICF-MR, Camps, and Day Care Centers approved rates or costs

   Under $500 10% of cost 
   $500 to $999.99 $54.03 
   $1,000 to $1,499.99 $92.85 
   $1,500 to $1,999.99 $105.66 
   $2,000 to $2,499.99 $118.86 
   $2,500 to $2,999.99 $134.21 
   $3,000 to $3,499.99 $140.81 
   $3,500 to $3,999.99 $147.02 
   $4,000 to $4,499.99 $153.62 
   $4,500 to $4,999.99 $160.22 
   $5,000 and over $168.96 

   under $500 10% of cost 
   $500 to $999.99 $80.04 
   $1,000 to $1,499.99 $118.86 
   $1,500 to $1,999.99 $131.67 
   $2,000 to $2,499.99 $163.89 
   $2,500 to $2,999.99 $196.50 
   $3,000 to $3,499.99 $227.19 
   $3,500 to $3,999.99 $258.27 
   $4,000 to $4,499.99 $284.28 
   $4,500 to $4,999.99 $309.90 
   $5,000 to $5,499.99 $335.91 
   $5,500 to $5,999.99 $361.92 
   $6,000 to $6,499.99 $395.15 
   $6,500 and over $428.76 

Requisition Fees - Minor Home Modifications

24-Hour Residential Habilitation per day:

Family Surrogate Services per day:

Requisition Fees - Adaptive Aids, Medical Supplies and Dental Services:

AFC Out-of-Home Respite - per day


	Sheet1

